
Hi Kurt, 
 
DES concurs that the proposed work to provide additional supplemental protection for the cable near 
the shore on the east side of Little Bay, as described in Eversource’s letter of April 14, 2020, does not 
require an amendment to DES’ recommended conditions included in the SEC’s decision of January 31, 
2019.  This is based on the following understanding:  1) Work is within the previously approved 
permitted area, 2) work is temporary and of relatively short duration, 3) erosion controls including 
installation of a turbidity curtain are proposed to be implemented, and 4) work will be conducted in 
accordance with all applicable conditions in the SEC decision.  
 
Thank you, 
 
David Price 
Wetlands Bureau, Land Resources Management 
Water Division, NH Department of Environmental Services 
P.O. Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Phone: (603) 559-1514 
Email: david.price@des.nh.gov 

Follow us on Twitter!  

 Like us on Facebook!  

 
We greatly appreciate your feedback, please take a moment to fill out our NHDES-LRM customer 
satisfaction survey 
 
From: Nelson, Kurt I <kurt.nelson@eversource.com>  
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 9:19 AM 
To: Price, David <David.Price@des.nh.gov>; Tilton, Mary Ann <Mary.Tilton@des.nh.gov>; Comstock, 
Gregg <Gregg.Comstock@des.nh.gov>; Tilton, Mary Ann <Mary.Tilton@des.nh.gov> 
Cc: Sarah Allen <sallen@normandeau.com>; Champy, Dena M <dena.champy@eversource.com>; 
Dumville, Adam <adam.dumville@mclane.com>; Monroe, Pamela <Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov>; 
Barthel, Philip <philip.barthel@eversource.com> 
Subject: SRP Newington Nearshore Additional Work.  
 

EXTERNAL: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the 
sender. 

 
 
Hi Dave,  
 
I just want to update you regarding the letter I emailed to you describing the additional supplemental 
protection  required for the SRP.     I spoke to Lindsey Lefebvre from the Army Corps yesterday and she 
concurs with our assessment that the proposed scope work constitutes temporary impact within our 
permitted temporary impact area and does not require a permit modification with the Corps.   
 
Please let me know if the Department has any questions regarding our submittal.    
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Thanks.  
 
Kurt I. Nelson 
Sr. Land Use Licensing & Permitting Specialist 
 

 
13 Legends Drive  
Hooksett, NH 03106 
(603) 714-3031 (cell) (603) 634-3256 (office) 
Kurt.nelson@eversource.com 

 

 
This electronic message contains information from Eversource Energy or its affiliates that may 

be confidential, proprietary or otherwise protected from disclosure. The information is intended 

to be used solely by the recipient(s) named. Any views or opinions expressed in this message are 

not necessarily those of Eversource Energy or its affiliates. Any disclosure, copying or 

distribution of this message or the taking of any action based on its contents, other than by the 

intended recipient for its intended purpose, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail 

in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your system. Email transmission 

cannot be guaranteed to be error-free or secure or free from viruses, and Eversource Energy 

disclaims all liability for any resulting damage, errors, or omissions. 
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